4	00704640

	B 1887
100794612	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please	se record attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):     Francisco X. Gomez     Peng Gong     Joseph F. Mockus  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES _X NO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ii):  Andrew Corporation 1200A Greenbriar Drive Addison, IL 60101
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached YES X NO
3. Nature of conveyance:	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL
XX Assignment   Merger	Express Mailing Labei Number EM 475741554 US Date of Deposit August 10, 1998 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents &
☐ Other	Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 Anggley J. Bufalino, Reg. No. 29,622
Execution Date: July 29 & July 31, 1998	Signature of Person Mailing Paper or Fee).
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	1
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the early A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/13/573	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/13   573  Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/13   573  Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	B. Patent No(s)  PYES X_NO  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the early A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/13   5 73  Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Angelo J. Bufalino  Name: LOCKWOOD, ALEX, FITZGIBBON & CUMMINGS	B. Patent No(s)  7YES ×_NO  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed & any deficiency or overpayment
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the early A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/13   573  Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Angelo J. Bufalino  Name: LOCKWOOD, ALEX, FITZGIBBON & CUMMINGS  Address: Three First National Plaza, Suite 1700  City, State, Zip: Chicago, IL 60602	B. Patent No(s)  PYES X_NO  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed & any deficiency or overpayment XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:12-1828  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the early A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/13 1573  Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Angelo J. Bufalino Name: LOCKWOOD, ALEX, FITZGIBBON & CUMMINGS  Address: Three First National Plaza, Suite 1700  City, State, Zip: Chicago, IL 60602  717/1998 DNGUYEN 00000037 09131573  DO NOT USE THIS	B. Patent No.(s)  7 YES X NO  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed & any deficiency or overpayment XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: 12-1828 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the early A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/13   573  Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Angelo J. Bufalino  Name: LOCKWOOD, ALEX, FITZGIBBON & CUMMINGS  Address: Three First National Plaza, Suite 1700  City, State, Zip: Chicago, IL 60602  /17/1998 DNGUYEN 00000037 09131573  DO NOT USE THIS  FC:481  40.90 09	B. Patent No.(s)  PYES X_NO  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed & any deficiency or overpayment XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:12-1828  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SPACE
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the early A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/13 1573  Additional numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Angelo J. Bufalino Name: LOCKWOOD, ALEX, FITZGIBBON & CUMMINGS  Address: Three First National Plaza, Suite 1700  City, State, Zip: Chicago, IL 60602  3/17/1998 DNGUYEN 00000037 09131573  DO NOT USE THIS  FC:481  40.90 BP	B. Patent No.(s)  PYES X_NO  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed & any deficiency or overpayment XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: 12-1828  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SPACE

Our Case No.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Francisco X. Gomez residing and having a post office address of 1612 N. 32<sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Melrose Park, IL 60160; Joseph F. Mockus residing and having a post office address of 2321 South 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue, North Riverside, Illinois 60546 and Peng Gong, residing and having a post office address of 145 South Villa Avenue, #9, Addison IL 60101 hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made new and useful inventions and improvements in

MULTI-BAND, MULTIPLE PURPOSE ANTENNA PARTICULARLY USEFUL FOR OPERATION IN CELLULAR AND GLOBAL POSITIONING SYSTEM MODES

for a full description of which reference is hereby made to an application for Letters Patent of the United

July 29, 1998 and
States, executed on July 31, 1998 by said Assignors and identified as Case No. 367 P 246;

WHEREAS, Andrew Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1200A Greenbriar Drive, Addison, Illinois 60101, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, to the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, and to other applications or patents covering said inventions, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and

1

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignors, the Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other agreements and treaties of like purpose; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

And the Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist their said Assignee in the prosecution of any of the applications herein referred to; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein referred to, including any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part application; or any application to reissue any patent referred to herein; in vesting in the said Assignee exclusive title in and to

all applications and Letters Patent referred to herein; and in the prosecution of any interference or infringement action which may arise involving said invention or any claim thereto or thereunder, or any application or Letters Patent herein referred to; and they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by said Assignee to vest title in said Assignee in the United States and in countries foreign thereto, and will otherwise fully carry out the terms of this agreement.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals.

Date: 21)1196

Francisco X. Gomez

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) S
COUNTY OF Each

Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Francisco X. Gomez, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and

delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this  $27^{-12}$  day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 199% .

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL EILEEN T SAVOIA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/12/Q2

Date: 29-July-98

Jøsekh F. Mockus

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF CAROL )

SS

Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Joseph F. Mockus, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 27% day of 39%.

Notary Public

My Commission Profiles.

OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/12/02

4

Date: 7-31-98
Peng Gong

COUNTY OF Conk ) SS

Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Peng Gong, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this Add day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 199 \$\day{2}\$.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL

EILEEN T SAVOIA

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/12/02